FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) 777-96 OMB No. 065/-0017 (exp. 4794)

07-12-1999



OVER SHEET ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER-Patent and Trademark Off

<u> </u>		▼ ▼ ▼
	To the Honorable Commission 101087921	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1	. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Jao Incorporated	Name: Hyatt Corporation Internal Address:
χQ	Individual(s)	Street Address: 200 West Madison  City: Chicago State: IL 719:606
	dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ Association
	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic representative designs attached: ☐ Yes ※ No (Designations must be a secarate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ※ No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ACCIONE MAINTENANCE DE MAINTENANCE D
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		1,270,411
	Additional numbers a	l nached? □ Yes ②F No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total sumber of applications and
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6 Total sumber of applications and
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Carol_ Anne_Been	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Carol _ Anne _ Been	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Carol _Anne _Been  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Carol _ Anne _ Been	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Carol _ Anne _ Been	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
/ 17/177	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Carol _ Anne _ Been	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
/ <del>/3/193:</del> C:481	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Carol_ Anne Been  Internal Address:  _Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
/ <del>/7/199:</del> C:481	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Carol_ Anne Been  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Jao Incorporated, whose principal office is located at 5419 North Sheridan

Road, Chicago, Illinois 60640 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the service mark AVANZARE for

restaurant services ("the Service Mark") and U.S. Service Mark Registration No. 1,270,411

pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, Hyatt Hotels Corporation, whose principal office is located at 200 West

Madison, Chicago, Illinois 60606 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights, title and

interest in the Service Mark, including the above-named registration, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by said Service Mark;

**RECORDED: 07/07/1999** 

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned

and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and

interest in and to said Service Mark and said U.S. Service Mark Registration, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by such Service Mark, including the right to sue for all

infringements which may have occurred before execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer

of Assignor.

Jao Incorporated

By:

Charles L. Haskell

Tate.

12/2/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 001925 FRAME: 0690